RFC 9441
Static Context Header Compression (SCHC)
Compound Acknowledgement (ACK)
Abstract
This document updates the Static Context Header Compression (SCHC) and fragmentation
protocol (RFC 8724) and the corresponding YANG module (RFC 9363). It defines a SCHC
Compound Acknowledgement (ACK) message format and procedure, which are intended to
reduce the number of response transmissions (i.e., SCHC ACKs) in the ACK-on-Error Mode, by

, , , March 2018,
.
, , ,
, August 2018, .
, , , , and ,
,
, , April 2020,
.
 and ,
, , , March 2023,
.
9.2. Informative References
, , ,
, May 2018, .
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Mealling, M. "The IETF XML Registry" BCP 81 RFC 3688 DOI 10.17487/RFC3688
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3688>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "YANG - A Data Modeling Language for the Network
Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6020 DOI 10.17487/RFC6020
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6020>
Enns, R., Ed. Bjorklund, M., Ed. Schoenwaelder, J., Ed. A. Bierman, Ed.
"Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6241 DOI 10.17487/RFC6241
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6241>
Wasserman, M. "Using the NETCONF Protocol over Secure Shell (SSH)" RFC
6242 DOI 10.17487/RFC6242 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6242>
Bierman, A. Bjorklund, M. K. Watsen "RESTCONF Protocol" RFC 8040 DOI
10.17487/RFC8040 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8040>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Bierman, A. M. Bjorklund "Network Configuration Access Control Model"
STD 91 RFC 8341 DOI 10.17487/RFC8341 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8341>
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC 8446
DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
Minaburo, A. Toutain, L. Gomez, C. Barthel, D. JC. Zuniga "SCHC: Generic
Framework for Static Context Header Compression and Fragmentation" RFC
8724 DOI 10.17487/RFC8724 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8724>
Minaburo, A. L. Toutain "A YANG Data Model for Static Context Header
Compression (SCHC)" RFC 9363 DOI 10.17487/RFC9363 <https://
Farrell, S., Ed. "Low-Power Wide Area Network (LPWAN) Overview" RFC 8376
DOI 10.17487/RFC8376 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8376>
RFC 9441 SCHC Compound ACK July 2023